
Operationalisation of Treasary Single Account (TSA)

S. No. Name of the Unit Email ID
BATCH I 13/07/2020

1
1

IARI, New Delhi
pawan.icar@nic.in 
pawangupta@iari.res.in
director@iari.res.in

2 2 IIMR, Ludhiana hof.iimr@gmail.com 
pdmaize@gmail.com 

3 3 ATARI ZONE-I, Ludhiana deep.sati@icar.gov.in
zcu1ldh@gmail.com

4 4 CIPHET, Ludhiana director.ciphet@icar.gov.in
FAO.CIPHET@icar.gov.in

5 5 VPKAS, Almora bhupesh.pandey@icar.gov.in
director.vpkas@icar.gov.in

6
6 Dte. Of Foot & Mouth Disease, 

Mukteswar
omveersinghchauhan@gmail.com

chandrakanta.jana@icar.gov.in

7
7 IIS & WC (CS & WCR & TI), 

Dehradun
auditsoilddn@gmail.com

director.iiswc@icar.gov.in

8
8 Dte. Of Coldwater Fisheries 

Research, Bhimtal
director.dcfr@icar.gov.in

ao.dcfr@icar.gov.in
9 9 CPRI, Shimla Chander.Prakash@icar.gov.in

directorcpri@gmail.com
10 10 Dte. on Mushroom, Solan jr.mangale@icar.gov.in

Yogesh.Gautam@icar.gov.in
11 11 IIWBR,  Karnal director.iiwbr@icar.gov.in

fao.iiwbr@icar.gov.in
12 12 CIRB, Hissar Shammi.Tyagi@icar.gov.in

Director.cirb@icar.gov.in
13 13 NBAGR, Karnal tara.sharma@icar.gov.in

directornbagr@gmail.com
14 14 NDRI, Karnal dir.ndri@gmail.com

dharam.verma@icar.gov.in
kunal.kalra@icar.gov.in

15 15 NRC on Equines, Hissar Shammi.Tyagi@icar.gov.in
16 16 CSSRI, Karnal sunil.kumar9@icar.gov.in

nk.vaid@icar.gov.in
17 17 NBPGR, New Delhi mahesh.kumar2@icar.gov.in

director.nbpgr@icar.gov.in 

18
18

IASRI including CABin, New Delhi
kewal.sharma1@icar.gov.in

director.iasri@icar.gov.in
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19 19 NIAP & PR, New Delhi afao.niap@icar.gov.in
aao.niap@icar.gov.in
director.niap@icar.gov.in

20 20 NRCIPM, New Delhi hof.ncipm@icar.gov.in
director.ncipm@icar.gov.in 

21 21 DKMA, New Delhi icardkmafao@gmail.com
22 22 NAHEP ritu.chahal@gov.in

diliproy.icar@nic.in
ncidp.nahep@icar.gov.in,              
ncnahep@gmail.com

23 23 ICAR-HQRS gpsharma.icar@nic.in
24 Slot for CCA
25 Slot for CCA

BATCH II 14/07/2020

24 1 CICR, Nagpur yashwant25741@gmail.com
vijayvnw@yahoo.com

25
2

CRIJAF, Barrackpore
gaurangaghosh_icar@rediffmail.com 
gauranga.ghosh@icar.gov.in
director.crijaf@icar.gov.in

26 3 NRRI, Cuttack Crrifao@gmail.com
director.nrri@icar.gov.in 

27 4 CTRI, Rajamundry Y.subbaiah@icar.gov.in
directorctri@gmail.com 

28 5 IGFRI, Jhansi Vijay.yadav1@icar.gov.in
29 6 IIPR, Kanpur hof.iipr@icar.gov.in

director.iipr@icar.gov.in
30 7 IISR, Lucknow Raja.Ram@icar.gov.in

director.sugarcane@icar.gov.in
31 8 NBAIM, Maunath Bhanjan director.nbaim@icar.gov.in

Pramod.Sahu@icar.gov.in
32 9 SBI, COIMBATORE SB.Baburaj@icar.gov.in

Bakshi.Ram@icar.gov.in
33 10 DGR, Junagadh radhakrishnan.nrcg@gmail.com

amitfao.icar@gmail.com

34
11 NRC Plant Biotechnology, New 

Delhi
Finance.nrcpb@gmail.com

director.nrcpb@icar.gov.in
35 12 DR & MR, Bharatpur radhey.bhatt@icar.gov.in

director.drmr@icar.gov.in 
36 13 IIMR, Hyderabad fao@millets.res.in

director.millets@icar.gov.in
37 14 DSR, Indore raviazad1971@gmail.com
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director.soyabean@icar.gov.in
38 15 NBAIR, Bengaluru Afao.Nivedi@icar.gov.in

directornbaii@gmail.com
39 16 IIOR, Hyderabad director.iior@icar.gov.in

fao.iior@icar.gov.in
40 17 IIRR,  Hyderabad drrfao@yahoo.com

director.iirr@icar.gov.in
41 18 IISS, Maunath Bhanjan ramesh.v@icar.gov.in

director.seed@icar.gov.in
anupam.chaubey@icar.gov.in
umesh.kamble@icar.gov.in

42 19 NIBSM, Raipur director.nibsm.cg@nic.in
kcbhuvan2004@gmail.com

43 20 IIAB, Ranchi rk.singh@icar.gov.in
tr.sharma@icar.gov.in

44 21 CIARI, Port Blair directorcaripb@gmail.com
Amit.Srivastava@icar.gov.in

45 22 CIAH, Bikaner pl.saroj@icar.gov.in
bharat.acharya@icar.gov.in

46 23 CISH, Lucknow cish.lucknow@gmail.com
bhatrahul.89@gmail.com

47 24 CITH, Srinagar desh.singh@icar.gov.in
javaid.mir@icar.gov.in
fayaz.dar@icar.gov.in 

48 25 ICAR-HQRS gpsharma.icar@nic.in

BATCH 
III 15/07/2020

49 1 CPCRI, Kasaragod anitha.karun@icar.gov.in
raparashar@yahoo.com

50 2 CTCRI, Thiruvanthapuram krishnakumaran.P@icar.gov.in
director.ctcri@icar.gov.in

51 3 IIHR, Bangalore jagadeesan.kg@icar.gov.in
director.iihr@icar.gov.in

52 4 IISR, Calicut Prakash.tds@icar.gov.in
Jayarajan.K@icar.gov.in
Sundaran.P@icar.gov.in

53 5 IIVR, Varanasi director.iivr@icar.gov.in
iivrfao@gmail.com

54
6

NRC for Banana, Tiruchirapalli
director.nrcb@icar.gov.in 
directornrcb@gmail.com
hof.nrcb@icar.gov.in 
nrcbafao@gmail.com
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hoa.nrcb@icar.gov.in aonrcb@gmail.com

55 7
Dte. for Cashew Research,  
Puttur

director.dcr@icar.gov.in

abdulla_puthalath@yahoo.com

kukkude@gmail.com
59 8 CCRI, Nagpur Yashwant25741@gmail.com

director.ccri@icar.gov.in
60 9 NRC For Grapes, Pune Munish.Ganti@icar.gov.in

director.nrcg@icar.gov.in
61 10 DMAPR, Anand afao.dmapr@icar.gov.in

director.dmapr@icar.gov.in
62 11 IIOPR, Pedavegi Asif.Mohammed@icar.gov.in

Ravi.Mathur@icar.gov.in
63 12 Dte. on Onion & Garlic, Pune major.sing@icar.gov.in

pao.dogr@icar.gov.in
64 13 NRC on Orchids, Sikkim rajat.das@icar.gov.in

rampal_nrco@yahoo.com

65
14

NRC Seed Spices, Ajmer
afao.nrcss@gmail.com        
sunil.agrawal@icar.gov.in
murlidhar.meena@icar.gov.in

66 15 NRC For Litchi, Muzaffarpur director.nacl@icar.gov.in
alemwati.pongener@icar.gov.in

67
16

NRC for Pomegranate, Solapur
jyotisharma128@yahoo.com 
sagar_shinde0099@yahoo.co.in       
Vishwanath.Shinde@icar.gov.in

68 17 Dte. of Floriculture, Pune director.dfr@icar.gov.in
Ganesh.Kadam@icar.gov.in

69 18 CARI, Izatnagar raj.kumar@icar.gov.in
kailash.chand@icar.gov.in

70 19 CIRG, Makhdoom radhey.bhatt@icar.gov.in
director.cirg@icar.gov.in

71 20 CSWRI, Avikanagar director.cswri@icar.gov.in
cao.cswri@icar.gov.in

72 21 IVRI, Izatnagar directorivri@gmail.com
financeivri@gmail.com

73 22 NIHSAD, Bhopal bkanchan64@rediffmail.com
directorivri@gmail.com

74 23 NIANP, Bangalore afaonianp@gmail.com
75 24 NRC on Camel, Bikaner rajesh.sawal@icar.gov.in
76 25 ICAR-HQRS gpsharma.icar@nic.in
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BATCH IV 16/07/2020
77 1 bharat.acharya@icar.gov.in

78 2 NRC on Meat, Hyderabad afaonrcmicar@gmail.com
director.nrcmeat@icargov.in

79 3 NRC on Mithun Utpal.Ghosh@icar.gov.in
direcctor.nrcmithun@icar.gov.in

80 4 NRC on Pig, Guwahati swaraj.rajkhowa@gmail.com
sbanik2000@gmail.com
nayakpaku@yahoo.co.in

81 5 NRC on Yak, Dirang yakdirector@gmail.com
Gaurav.Srivastava@icar.gov.in

82 6 NIVEDI, Bengalore Afao.Nivedi@icar.gov.in
director.nivedi@icar.gov.in

83 7 CIRC, Meerut Dharmender.Verma@icar.gov.in

84
8 Dte. Of Poultry Research, 

Hyderabad
sudarshan.rampe@icar.gov.in

avgk.murthy1@icar.gov.in
85 9 CAZRI, Johdhpur Sunita.arya@icar.gov.in
86 10 CRIDA,  Hyderabad director.crida@icar.gov.in

hoa.crida@icar.gov.in

87
11 ICAR RC For  NEH 

Region.,Barapani
florence.lynser@icar.gov.in

debjani.choudhary@icar.gov.in

88
12 ICAR Res. Complex for Eastern 

Region, Patna
uksaxenapatna@gmail.com     
umesh.saxena@icar.gov.in
rahman_patna@yahoo.co.in       
atikur.rahman@icar.gov.in

89
13

CCARI (ICAR Res. Complex),  Goa
director.ccari@icar.gov.in

fao.ccari@icar.gov.in
90 14 IISS, Bhopal director.iiss@icar.gov.in

monoranjan.mohanty@icar.gov.in
91 15 NBSS & LUP, Nagpur director.nbsslup@icar.gov.in

Nandu.Khandare@icar.gov.in

92
16

CARI,Jhansi
Shyam.Baboo/J.icar.gov.in       
Sbsharmanrcaf@gmail.com                                              
director.cafri@icar.gov.in

93 17 IIWM, Bhubaneshwar vinod. sahoo@ icar.gov.in
director.iiwm@icar.gov.in

94 18
 NRC on Integrated Farming, 
Motihari

uksaxenapatna@gmail.com     
umesh.saxena@icar.gov.in
directoricarrcer@gmail.com
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95
19

Dte. Of Weed Research, Jabalpur
     P.Singh1@icar.gov.in

Maithile.Hedau@icar.gov.in
96 20 IIFSR, Modipuram director.iifsr@icar.gov.in

Ravinder.singh4@icar.gov.in
97 21 NIASM, Baramati  fao.niasm@icar.gov.in

 director.niasm@icar.gov.in
98 22  NICRA/CRAI Gj.Rao@icar.gov.in

hoa.crida@icar.gov.in
99 23 CIBA, Chennai Director.ciba@icar.gov.in

Babu.rk@icar.gov.in
100 24 CIFRI, Barrackpore basanta.das@icar.gov.in

rajeev.lal@icar.gov.in
101 25 ICAR-HQRS gpsharma.icar@nic.in

BATCH V 17/07/2020

102 1 CIFE, Mumbai prashantsharma@cife.edu.in
rahulkumar@cife.edu.in

103 2 CIFT, Kochi director.cift@icar.gov.in
 sreekumaranks@yahoo.com 

3 febeena.shahul@rediffmail.com
104 3 CMFRI, Kochi prashant.kumar@icar.gov.in

agopalkochi@gmail.com
105 4 NBFGR, Lucknow kuldeep.lal@icar.gov.in

Ravi.Bhadra@icar.gov.in
106 5 CIAE, Bhopal Mahesh.Mulani@icar.gov.in

director.ciae@icar.gov.in
107 6 CIRCOT, Mumbai Radhakrishnan.M@icar.gov.in

pg.patil@icar.gov.in
sv.kasabe@icar.gov.in

108 7 IINRG, Ranchi Kewal.Sharma@icar.gov.in
Ashwani.garg@icar.gov.in

109 8 NIRJAFT, Kolkata singhamitabh99@gmail.com
director.ninfet@icar.gov.in

110 9 NAARM, Hyderabad zakir.khilji@icar.gov.in
director@naarm.org.in

111 10 CIWA, Bhubaneshwar janardan.bswal@icar.gov.in 
director.ciwa@icar.gov.in

112 11 ATARI ZONE-II, Jodhpur zpd6fao@gmail.com
sushilsinghiipr@yahoo.co.in

113 12 ATARI ZONE-III, Kanpur atarsingh_icar@yahoo.com
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snyemul@gmail.com

114
13

ATARI ZONE-IV, Patna
anjani.kumar3@icar.gov.in,        
anjani.icar@gmail.com         
roshaniivr@gmail.com
somnath.mukharjee@icar.gov.in

115 15 ATARI ZONE-V, Kolkata atarikolkata@gmail.com
roshaniivr@gmail.com

116 16 ATARI ZONE-VI, Guwahati aktripathi2020@gmail.com
rmbsh@rediffmail.com
nayakpaku@yahoo.co.in

117 17 ATARI ZONE-VII, Barapani johannes.wahlang@gmail.com
icarzcu3@gmail.com

118 18 ATARI ZONE-VIII, Pune Munish.Ganti@icar.gov.in
atari.pune@gmail.com

119
19

ATARI ZONE-IX, Jabalpur
Anupan. Mjshra@icar.gov.in               
amishra1958@yahoo.co.in
Rajeev.Kulshrestha@icar.gov.in

120 20 ATARI ZONE-X, Hyderabad balakamesh.sista@icar.gov.in
director.atari_hyd@icar.gov.in

121 21 ATARI ZONE-XI, Bengalore atari.bengaluru@icar.gov.in
Mathew.J@icar.gov.in

122 22 NASF ssaxena.icar@nic.in
icardkmafao@gmail.com
akagronamy@gmail.com
vijay.pandey@icar.gov.in

123 23 ICAR-HQRS gpsharma.icar@nic.in

The mail ID has been indicated in order of preference each institute
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